Water and Sewer
PO Box 330316 = 3071 SW 38 Avenue

MIAMIDADE Miami, Florida 33233-0316
COUNTY T 305-665-7471

miamidade.gov

May 19, 2023 Electronic Correspondence
CCN: 64837

Ms. Norva Blandin

FDEP, Southeast District

3301 Gun Club Road

MSC 7210-1

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Email: Norva.Blandin@floridadep.gov

Subject:  Notification of Availability of Record Drawings and Final Operation and Maintenance
Manuals, Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (WASD), South District
Wastewater Treatment Plant (SDWWTP), Permit No. FLA042137-028-DW1, Consent
Decree Project CD 1.05(2) SDWWTP Effluent Pump Station — Pumps 1-6 Electrical
Improvements.

Dear Ms. Blandin:

Attached in accordance with condition VI.2 of permit FLA042137, please find DEP Form 62-
620.910(13), Notification of Availability of Record Drawings and Final Operation and Maintenance
Manuals for the above-referenced improvements at the SDWWTP.

Should you have any questions, please call me at (786) 552-4210 or Mr. Robert Fergen, P.E. at
(786) 268-5772.

Sincerel

Rag vender Joshi, P. E.
Assistant Director of Wastewater, WASD

RJ/CD/pt

Attachments: Notification of Availability of Record Drawings and Final Operation and
Maintenance Manuals; South District WWTP / Consent Decree Project 1.05(2).

ec: SED.Wastewater@floridadep.gov
SED Permitting@floridadep.gov
Jason Andreotta, DEP/SED, Jason.Andreotta@floridadep.gov
Sirena Davila, DEP/SED, Sirena.Davila@floridadep.gov
Lisa M. Self, DEP/SED, Lisa.M.Self@floridadep.gov
Madhu Edara, DEP/SED, Madhu.Edara@floridadep.gov
Vicky Villani, DEP/SED, Vicky.Villani@floridadep.qov
Bridjette Bucell, DEP/SED, Bridjette.Bucell@floridadep.gov
Carlos L. Hermandez, RER, carlos.hernandez3@miamidade.gov
Antonio R. Inojal, P.E., antonio.inojal@stantec.com

L23053FDEP - SDWWTP - CD 1.05(2)





